



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 20-205 **Version**: 1

Type: Environmental & Utility Status: Agenda Ready

Services

File created: 2/18/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/3/2020 Final action:

Title: Report on Bids and Award of Contract for 8927 - Fowler Pump Station Replacement Project.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 3/3/2020
 1
 City Council

## Report on Bids and Award of Contract for 8927 - Fowler Pump Station Replacement Project.

- (a) Report on bids and award of contract for 8927 Fowler Pump Station Replacement project to the low bidder, JMB Construction, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$2,759,500 and approval of a project contingency in the amount of \$551,900.
- (b) Adopt the following 2019-2020 Appropriation Ordinance amendments in the Water Utility Capital Fund:
- (1) Increase the Fowler Pump Station Replacement appropriation to the Environmental Services Department in the amount of \$1,190,000; and
- (2) Decrease the Unrestricted Ending Fund Balance by \$1,190,000.
- CEQA: Categorically Exempt, File No. PP19-034, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301(b), Existing Facilities. Council District 8. (Environmental Services/City Manager)